

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3194/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in AP No. 177/1994 & AN No. 1147/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MUKAND LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is possibility of matter being settled out of Court. As prayed for put up after six weeks.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master