

(Part-heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3194/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 17/12/2004 in Appeal No.1147/1998

in Arbitration Petition No.177/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S MUKAND LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, c/delay in filing rejoinder, permission to file

supplementary affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prakash Sah,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Heard the learned counsel for the parties a  
t length.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER